feature such as bathrooms, kitchens, or food service.

3.   Mixed-Use Dwelling Units: Mixed-use dwelling units are one or more dwelling units within the same building as an
otherwise allowable non-residential use.

a.   The non-residential use must occupy at least one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet of the ground floor
storefront area.

b.   C-ENT Zone: In the C-ENT zone, residential uses are not permitted in the ground floor storefront area.

c.   C-MU Zone:

(1)   In C-MU zones along Wall Avenue and Washington Boulevard, a maximum of forty percent (40%) of the ground